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Mailstop: KSOPKJ0502
5454 W. 110th St.
Overland Park, KS 66211

December 19, 2007

Ms. Beth Salak

Director, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement
Attention: Tariff Section

Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

RE: TK001
Dear Ms. Salak:
Attached for filing, please find the following revised pages for the Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2. This filing is

submitted with a proposed effective date of January 1, 2008. The Company's tariffs are available on it's
website at www?2.embarg.com/tariffs.

35th Revised Page 2
1st Revised Page 64.6

This filing introduces a promotion for business customers.

Commission consideration and timely approval of these pages are respectfully requested. If you have
any questions or need additional information regarding this filing, please call me.

Sincerely,

Mary L. Matthews

cc: Tamela Kelly
Sandy Khazraee

Attachments
FL 07-61

Mary L. Matthews

TARIFF ANALYST Il

Voice: (913) 345-7721

Fax: (913) 345-6756
Mary.L.Matthews@embarg.com



Embarg Communications, Inc. Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2
35th Revised Page 2
Cancels 34th Revised Page 2

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

CHECK SHEET
The Title Page and Pages listed below are inclusive and effective as of the date shown. Original and
revised pages as named below contain all changes from the original Tariff pages that are in effect on the
date shown on each page.

*Asterisk indicates changes in current Tariff filing.

Sheet Revision No Sheet Revision No. Sheet Revision No. Sheet Revision No.
1 Original 31 2nd 58 Original 65.25 1st
2 *  35th 32 1st 59 Original 66 2nd
2.1 8th 33 6th 60 2nd 67 2nd
3 5th 34 6th 61 1st 68 2nd
3.1 Original 35 1st 62 2nd 69 2nd
4 Original 36 1st 62.1 Original 70 3rd
5 2nd 37 2nd 62.2 Original 71 2nd
6 3rd 38 3rd 62.3 Original 72 3rd
6.1 Original 39 3rd 63 1st 73 2nd
7 1st 39.1 1st 64 1st 74 2nd
8 Original 39.2 1st 64.1 Original 75 3rd
9 2nd 40 2nd 64.2 2nd 76 2nd
9.1 Original 41 3rd 64.3 1st 77 2nd
9.2 1st 42 3rd 64.4 Original 78 2nd
10 3rd 43 2nd 64.5 2nd 79 2nd
10.1 Original 44 3rd 64.6 * st 80 2nd
10.2 Original 45 2nd 65 6th 81 2nd
10.3 Original 46 3rd 65.1 1st 82 3rd
104 Original 47 4th 65.2 1st 83 2nd
10.5 Original 48 3rd 65.3 1st 84 4th
11 3rd 49 3rd 65.4 1st 85 3rd
111 Original 49.1 3rd 65.5 1st 86 3rd
12 Original 49.2 1st 65.6 1st 87 3rd
13 Original 49.3 1st 65.7 1st 88 3rd
14 Original 49.4 1st 65.8 1st 88.1 1st
15 2nd 50 3rd 65.9 1st 88.2 1st
16 Original 51 3rd 65.10 1st 88.3 1st
17 Original 52 2nd 65.11 1st 88.4 1st
18 Original 53 3rd 65.12 1st 89 2nd
19 Original 54 2nd 65.13 1st 90 2nd
20 1st 54.1 54.1 65.14 1st 91 2nd
21 1st 54.2 1st 65.15 1st 92 2nd
22 Original 54.3 Original 65.16 1st 93 2nd
23 Original 54.4 Original 65.17 1st 94 3rd
24 Original 54.5 Original 65.18 1st 95 2nd
25 1st 54.6 Original 65.19 1st 96 2nd
26 2nd 54.7 Original 65.20 1st 97 3rd
27 3rd 54.8 Original 65.21 1st 98 2nd
28 2nd 55 Original 65.22 1st 99 2nd
29 3rd 56 3rd 65.23 1st 100 3rd
30 4th 57 2nd 65.24 1st

ISSUED: EFFECTIVE:
12-19-07 Tim Eshleman 01-01-08

5454 West 110th Street
Overland Park, Kansas 66211



Embarg Communications, Inc. Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2

Section 8
1st Revised Page 64.6
Cancels Original Page 64.6

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

8. Promotional Offerings (Continued)

8.17

8.18

3T '07 SOHO/Small Integrated Base Campaign Promotion

During the period September 1, 2007 through December 31, 2007, new and existing Small
Business Unlimited Solutions Il customers may be eligible for a waiver of their monthly
recurring charge when they are contacted by the Company or they contact the Company and
request this promotion. To be eligible, customers must:

(1) Subscribe to Embarg LOC High-speed Internet as a new service under a two-year term
commitment, and

(2) Subscribe to Embarg LOC Complete Business Bundle as a new service, and

(3) Must already be subscribed to or order as a new service the Small Business Unlimited
Solutions Il long distance plan.

The monthly recurring charge for Small Business Unlimited Solutions Il will be waived from the
date of installation through December 31, 2007. This waiver only applies to the long distance
plan associated with the initial Complete Business Bundle that is bundle on a per location
basis.

SOHO/Small 1T 2008 Integrated Offer

During the period January 1, 2008 through June 30, 2008, new and existing Small
Business Unlimited Solutions Il customers may be eligible for a one-time waiver of their
monthly recurring charge when they are contacted by the Company or they contact the
Company and request this promotion. To be eligible, customers must:

(1) Subscribe to Embarg LOC High-speed Internet as a new service under a two-year
term commitment, and

(2) Subscribe to Embarg LOC Complete Business Bundle or Connection Central Bundle
as a new service, and

(3) Already be subscribed to or order as a new service the Small Business Unlimited
Solutions Il long distance plan.

The one-time waiver of monthly recurring charge for Small Business Unlimited
Solutions Il will apply for the first month after the service is installed. This waiver only
applies to the long distance plan associated with the initial Complete Business Bundle
or Connection Central Bundle that is bundled on a per location basis.

ISSUED:

12-19-07

EFFECTIVE:

Tim Eshleman 01-01-08
5454 West 110th Street
Overland Park, Kansas 66211
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